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AUDITORS REPORT

t. We have audited the attached Receipts and Payments Account as at 31.03.2013 of BHOOMIKA

TNTERNATTONAL DEVELOPMENT TRUST, Plot No- 279, District center, chandrasekharpur'

Bhubaneswar- 751015, Odisha for the period ending 31" March, 2013 together with the

Schedule annexed there to, which are in agreement with the books of account maintained by the

said institution. These financial statements are the responsibility of the management. our

responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our audit.

we conducted out Audit in accordance with the auditing standards generally accepted in lndia.

These standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about

whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement(s). An audit includes examining

on a test basis evidences supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. An

audit also includes assessing the accounting principles used and the significant estimates made by

the management, as well as evaluating the overall financial statements, presentation. We believe

that our audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion.

3. We report that:

i. We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our

knowledge and belief were necessary for the purposes of our audit.

ii. ln our opinion, proper books of account have been kept by the above named institution

visited by us so far as it appears from our examination of the books

iii. No personal expenses of management have been charged in the account

iv. All receipts and payments and all assets and properties and all known liabilities have been

fully and properly accounted for in the books of accounts.

v. The location of assets is specified in the assets register

vi. The fixed assets register is maintained at the organisation and all movable assets including

equipments are record therein.

vii. ln our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the information &

explanations given to us the said Receipts & Paymdnts accounts give a true and fair view

of the state of affairs of the organisation as on 31.03.2Ot3 for the year 2Ot2-13 and of the

closing Balance of the organisation as 3X-.03.20L3.

Place: Bhubaneswar

Date:74107 /20L3
For R. (. Sahoo & Co.

GA-s39, Sailashree Vihar, Chandrasekharpur,
Bhubaneswar-7 51021, Ph. :(0674) 2721 490(0)
Mob.: 9238807590, 9937082500, 9438286870
E-mail : rajeshsahooca@yahoo.com
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BHOOMIKA INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT TRUST
279, DISTRICT CENTER, CHANDERSEKTIARPUR, BHUBANESWAR DIST. KHURDA.751016, ODISHA
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BALANCE SHEET AS AT 3110312013

Caoital Fund:
Opening Balance
Add: Excess oi lncome

1,06,712.00

Over Expenditure_91Q08tQ[

Current Liabilities:
Audit Fees

Place- Bhubaneswar
Date- M\A72O13

il.No-056370

Fixed AsFets:
Furniture & Fixture
Balance B/d

'1,1?,72A.A0 Add: Purchase

Offlce Equipment
1,000.00 Balance B/d

Add: Purchase

Computer Svs$em with Pr!nter
Balance B/d

Add: Purchase

Durry/ Carpet
Balance B/d

Add: Purchase

Bicvcle
Balance B/d

Add: Purchase

Closinq Balance:
Cash in Hand

Cash at Bank

18,400.00

9,800.00

20,736.00

54,250.00

6,254.00

5,547.00

1,713.00

1,020.00

24,200.00

20,736.00

54,250.00

6,254.00

5,547.00

2,733.00

1,13,720.00 1 ,13,720.00

8ri00M[(A INTEBNTTI(}NAT I)EVEI.(IPMEI{I IRUS}
BHUBAGIESWAR

For R. K. Sahoo & Co.



BHOOMIKA INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT TRUST
279, DISTRICT CENTER, CHANDERSEKHARPUR, BHUBANESWAR DIST. KHURDA.751016, ODISHA

INCOME & EXPENDITURE AIC FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31/03/2013

Salary & Honorarium

Office Rent

NewsPaper & Periodicals

Printing & Stationery
Postage & Telephone Expenses

Travelling & Conveyance

Office Expenses

Audit Fees

Proqramme Expenses:
Child & Women labour awareness camp
HIV/AIDS Awareness Prog.

Program for Elderly Women

Observation of National & lnternational Days
Enviornment Awareness Prog.

Plantation Programme

Child awareness program for School Education
Charity program for Orphan Childreen
Program for Disabled

Legal awareness prog. for Women

Excess of lncome over Expenditure

Place- Bhubaneswar
Date- 1410712013

For R. K. Sahoo & Cr.

54,000.00

36,000.00
2,650.00

3,125.00
2,950.00

7,754.00

6,890.00

1,000.00

14,985.00

12,561.00

11,562.00

9,985.00

13,120.00
13,985.00

10,6s8.00

9,563.00
10,256.00

11,258.00

6,008.00

_2,38,9-q!9_

Donation from Trustees
Public Donation
Misc Receipt

Bank lnterest

35,000.00
1,99,750.00

3,540.00
20.00

2,38,310.00

*ffi;ffir
@t{um!rSahqFBA,

Proprietor
f,l.No-056370
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BHOOMIKA INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT TRUST
279, DISTR]CT CENTER, CHANDERSEKHARPUR, BHUBANESWAR DIST. KHURDA.751016, ODISHA

RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS A/C FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31/03/2013
RECEPITS I AMOUNT PAYMENTS Rs.) I AMOUNT(Rs.

Openinq Balance:
Cash in Hand

Cash at Bank

Donation from Trustees

Public Donation

Misc Receipt

Bank lnterest

Place- Bhubaneswar
Dale- 1410712013

1,525.00

1,000.00 2,525.00

35,000.00
1,99,750.00

3,540.00

20.00

2,40,835.00

Admi ni strative Expenses :
Salary & Honorarium

Office Rent

NewsPaper & Periodicals

Printing & Stationery
Postage & Telephone Expenses

Travelling & Conveyance

Office Expenses

Audit Fees

Proqramml Expenses:
Child & Women labour awareness camp

HIV/AIDS Awareness Prog.

Program for Elderly Women

Observation of National & lnternational Days

Enviornment Awareness Prog.

Plantation Programme

Child awareness program for School Education

Charity program for Orphan Childreen

Program for Disabled

Legal awareness prog. for Women
Caoital Expenditure
Furniture & Fixture

Glosinq Balance:
Cash in Hand

Cash at Bank

1,713.00

1,020.00 2,733.00

2,40,835.00

54,000.00
36,000.00

2,650.00
3,'t25.00
2,950.00

7,754.00.
6,890.00
1,000.00

14,985.00

12,561 .00

11,562.00

9,985.00

13,120.00

13,985.00

10,658.00

9,563.00

10,256.00

11,258.00

5,800.00
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BHuBAI#Jtillh0PMEilrTBUsr(Raresfr r8rtoor FCA)
Pttoprfetor

il.No-056370

For R. K. Sehuo ,& Co.
Chartc6ltADcountants


