

GA-539, Sailashree Vihar, Chandrasekharpur, Bhubaneswar-751021, Ph.:(0674) 2721490(O) Mob.: 9238807590, 9937082500, 9438286870 E-mail: rajeshsahooca@yahoo.com

AUDITORS REPORT

- 1. We have audited the attached Receipts and Payments Account as at 31.03.2013 of BHOOMIKA INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT TRUST, Plot No- 279, District Center, Chandrasekharpur, Bhubaneswar- 751016, Odisha for the period ending 31st March, 2013 together with the Schedule annexed there to, which are in agreement with the books of account maintained by the said institution. These financial statements are the responsibility of the management. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our audit.
- 2. We conducted out Audit in accordance with the auditing standards generally accepted in India. These standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement(s). An audit includes examining on a test basis evidences supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. An audit also includes assessing the accounting principles used and the significant estimates made by the management, as well as evaluating the overall financial statements, presentation. We believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion.

3. We report that:

- i. We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge and belief were necessary for the purposes of our audit.
- ii. In our opinion, proper books of account have been kept by the above named institution visited by us so far as it appears from our examination of the books
- iii. No personal expenses of management have been charged in the account
- iv. All receipts and payments and all assets and properties and all known liabilities have been fully and properly accounted for in the books of accounts.
- v. The location of assets is specified in the assets register
- vi. The fixed assets register is maintained at the organisation and all movable assets including equipments are record therein.
- vii. In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the information & explanations given to us the said Receipts & Payments accounts give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the organisation as on 31.03.2013 for the year 2012-13 and of the closing Balance of the organisation as 31.03.2013.

Place: Bhubaneswar Date: 14/07/2013



For R. K. Sahoo & Co.
Chartered Accountants
(Rajesh Kumar Sahoo, FCA)
Proprietor

M.No-056370

BHOOMIKA INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT TRUST 279, DISTRICT CENTER, CHANDERSEKHARPUR, BHUBANESWAR DIST- KHURDA- 751016, ODISHA

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31/03/2013

LIABILITIES	AMOUNT(Rs.)	AMOUNT(Rs.)	ASSETS	AMOUNT(Rs.)	AMOUNT(Rs.)
Capital Fund:			Fixed Assets:		
Opening Balance	1,06,712.00		Furniture & Fixture		
Add: Excess of Income			Balance B/d	18,400.00	
Over Expenditure	6,008.00	1,12,720.00	Add: Purchase	5,800.00	24,200.00
Current Liabilities:			Office Equipment		
Audit Fees		1,000.00	Balance B/d	20,736.00	
			Add: Purchase		20,736.00
			Computer System with Printer		
			Balance B/d	54,250.00	
			Add: Purchase		54,250.00
			Durry/ Carpet		
			Balance B/d	6,254.00	
			Add: Purchase	3 1	6,254.00
			Bicycle		
			Balance B/d	5,547.00	
			Add: Purchase		5,547.00
			Closing Balance:		
			Cash in Hand	1,713.00	
			Cash at Bank	1,020.00	2,733.00
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		1,13,720.00		.,,=3.66	1,13,720.00

Place- Bhubaneswar Date- 14/07/2013

For R. K. Sahoo & Co.

(Rajesh Rumar Sahoo, FCA)

Chartered Accountants

Proprietor M.No-056370

BHOOMIKA INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT TRUST BHUBANESWAR

BHOOMIKA INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT TRUST 279, DISTRICT CENTER, CHANDERSEKHARPUR, BHUBANESWAR DIST- KHURDA- 751016, ODISHA

INCOME & EXPENDITURE A/C FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31/03/2013

EXPENDITURE A	MOUNT(Rs.)	AMOUNT(Rs.)	INCOME		AMOUNT(Rs.)	AMOUNT(Rs.)
Salary & Honorarium		54,000.00	Donation from Trustees			35,000.00
Office Rent		36,000.00	Public Donation			1,99,750.00
NewsPaper & Periodicals		2,650.00	Misc Receipt			3,540.00
Printing & Stationery		3,125.00	Bank Interest			20.00
Postage & Telephone Expenses		2,950.00				
Travelling & Conveyance		7,754.00				
Office Expenses		6,890.00				
Audit Fees		1,000.00				
Programme Expenses:						
Child & Women labour awareness camp		14,985.00				
HIV/AIDS Awareness Prog.		12,561.00				
Program for Elderly Women		11,562.00			W)	
Observation of National & International	Days	9,985.00				
Enviornment Awareness Prog.		13,120.00				
Plantation Programme		13,985.00				
Child awareness program for School E	ducation	10,658.00				
Charity program for Orphan Childreen		9,563.00				207
Program for Disabled		10,256.00		N N		9 ²
Legal awareness prog. for Women		11,258.00		· 4		
Excess of Income over Expenditure		6,008.00	_			X X
W	-92.1	2,38,310.00	_			2,38,310.00

Place- Bhubaneswar Date- 14/07/2013

For R. K. Sahoo & Cu

(Rajesh Numar Sahoo, PCA)

Proprietor M.No-056370

BHUBANESWAR

BHOOMIKA INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT TRUST 279, DISTRICT CENTER, CHANDERSEKHARPUR, BHUBANESWAR DIST- KHURDA- 751016, ODISHA

RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS A/C FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31/03/2013

RECEPITS	AMOUNT(Rs.)	AMOUNT(Rs.)	PAYMENTS	AMOUNT(Rs.)	AMOUNT(Rs.)
Opening Balance:			Administrative Expenses:		
Cash in Hand	1,525.00		Salary & Honorarium		54,000.00
Cash at Bank	1,000.00	2,525.00	Office Rent		36,000.00
			NewsPaper & Periodicals		2,650.00
Donation from Trustees		35,000.00	Printing & Stationery		3,125.00
Public Donation		1,99,750.00	Postage & Telephone Expenses		2,950.00
Misc Receipt		3,540.00	Travelling & Conveyance		7,754.00
Bank Interest		20.00	Office Expenses		6,890.00
			Audit Fees		1,000.00
			Programme Expenses:		
			Child & Women labour awareness	camp	14,985.00
			HIV/AIDS Awareness Prog.		12,561.00
			Program for Elderly Women		11,562.00
			Observation of National & Internation	onal Days	9,985.00
			Enviornment Awareness Prog.		13,120.00
			Plantation Programme		13,985.00
			Child awareness program for School	ol Education	10,658.00
			Charity program for Orphan Childre	en	9,563.00
			Program for Disabled		10,256.00
			Legal awareness prog. for Women		11,258.00
***			Capital Expenditure		
			Furniture & Fixture		5,800.00
			Closing Balance:	*	
			Cash in Hand	1,713.00	
			Cash at Bank	1,020.00	2,733.00
		2,40,835.00	<u>.</u>		2,40,835.00

Place- Bhubaneswar Date- 14/07/2013

For R. K. Sahoo & Co. Chartered Accountants

(Rajesh Kumar Sahoo, FCA)

Proprietor M.No-056370

CHAIRMAN

BHOOMIKA INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT TRUST
BHUBANESWAR